
SUMMARY OF HEALTHY HOUSING CHALLENGE KICK-OFF PROJECTS 
 

Affiliate Project 
Date 

Address of Home Selected Repairs Local WF Staff 
Contact Info 
 

RT Omaha 
Steve Cinnamon 
402-965-9201 

Sept 6, 2013 Omaha, NE 68111 Patch ceiling, clear debris, 
remove carpet, relocate 
washer/dryer, floor 
repairs, kitchen venting 

Richard Schenk 
402-536-2329 
Richard.E.Schenck@wellsfargo.com  

RT Metro 
Denver 
John Carpenter 
720-213-0408 

Sept 21, 
2013 

Denver, CO 80205 Flooring, handrails, grab 
bars, gate, insulation, 
water heater, electrical, 
CO/Smoke detectors 

Shelley Marquez, VP 
303-863-6698 
Shelley.marquez@wellsfargo.com  

RT Peninsula 
Adam Widmer 
650-366-6597 

Sept 25, 
2013 

Redwood City, CA 
94062 

Ceiling, flooring, roof leak, 
painting, fence, gate, grab 
bar, bathroom ventilation 

Blanca R. Cetin 
650-569-4434 
blanca@wellsfargo.com3  

RT Sacramento 
Dennis 
McSweeney 
916-455-1880 

Sept 28, 
2013 

North Highlands, CA 
95660 

Roof repairs, plumbing 
repairs, mold mitigation 

Donald Terry 
Donald.Terry@WellsFargo.com 
 

RT-AFF 
Marcy Bartlett 
571-933-6606 

Oct 5,  
2013 
 

Arlington, VA 22204 New roof, kitchen and 
bath exhaust, remove 
carpeting, moisture 
problems, electrical 

Anne Volz 
704-553-6021 
anne.volz@wellsfargo.com 

RT Pittsburgh 
Alan Sisco 
412-922-0953 

Oct 10, 2013 
 

Pittsburgh, PA 15208 Windows, handrails, 
painting, plumbing, some 
concrete work 

John Higgins 
John.higgins@wellsfargo.com  

RT Triangle 
Dan Sargent 
919-341-5980 

Oct 12, 2013 Raleigh, NC 27610 Air sealing, flooring, 
tripping hazards, remove 
carpeting, water leaks,  
cabinets/countertops, 
appliances, window repl. 

Joanna LeClair 
919-881-6058 
Joanna.leclair@wellsfargo.com 

RT Philadelphia 
Jim Coburn 
215-965-0777 

Oct 12, 2013 
Completion 

Philadelphia, PA, 
13191 

Moisture in basement, 
critters in basement, 
lighting in bedroom, 
painting, install house 
numbers, CO/smoke  

Ronald Dutton 
215-670-4303 
Ronald.dutton@wellsfargo.com 
 

RT Baltimore 
Jim Diel 
410-889-2710 

Oct 17, 2013  
 

Baltimore, MD 21212 Wheelchair ramp, floors, 
windows, cabinets, stairs 
and handrails, electrical, 
air leaks, front door 

Monica Mitchell 
443-743-0491 
monica.mitchell@wellsfargo.com 
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